





## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/KMJ.16 /2019

Appellant : Sri Sanjoy Kr. Deshmukh

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Executive Engineer, Karimganj Water

**Resources Division** 

Date of hearing : 17.09.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

## O R D E R

The appellant is absent.

The SPIO is also absent. However, one letter from the SPIO, office of the Karimganj Water Resources Division bearing no. EER/TB/RTI/2020-21/05 dated 08.09.2020 had been received by the Commission on 14.09.2020. It is submitted that sought for informations had already been furnished to the appellant to his satisfaction. From the enclosures of the letter, it is seen that Sri Sanjoy Kr. Deshmukh, the appellant has informed to the SPIO, office of the Karimganj Water Resources Division that he has received the required informations. A copy of the letter of the appellant addressed to the SPIO is seen to have forwarded to the Registrar, Assam Information Commission, Guwahati.

Since the sought for informations has been furnished to the appellant and the appellant has also informed that he has received the informations, as such, the Second Appeal is disposed of.

Sd/-Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KMJ.16 /2019 Copy to:

Dtd.17.09.2020

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Executive Engineer, Karimganj Water Resources Division, PO & Dist.- Karimganj, Assam, Pin- 788 710 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Executive Engineer, Karimganj Water Resources Division, PO & Dist.- Karimganj, Assam, Pin- 788 710 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Sanjoy Kr. Deshmukh, S/o- Lt. Sushil Kr. Deshmukh, C/o-Debabrata Bhattacharjee, Roynagar, Ward No. 25, PO & Dist.- Karimganj, Assam, Pin-788 711 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission